

Better Together Benefit

Honoring Marla & Mitchell Wilneff
October 17, 2024 – Chevy Chase Country Club
Gift In Kind Donations (Silent Auction/Live Auction/Raffle)

The 2024 Cancer Wellness Center Better Together Benefit will take place on October 17, 2024 at Chevy Chase Country Club.

We look forward to this event every year. It is an opportunity for our community to come together to celebrate the Center and its mission to improve the emotional and physical well-being of people affected by cancer.

We would be grateful if you would support our 2024 Benefit by donating an item to our Silent Auction/Live Auction/Raffle Prizes.

For Silent Auction items, please submit the attached form and item to the Cancer Wellness Center on or before **October 3, 2024**. This deadline ensures that Silent Auction information is included on our Benefit bid site.

Your support makes it possible for the Center to continue to offer counseling, support groups, wellness classes, and educational programming to those who seek our services – **free of charge**. Your gift plays a crucial part in helping those living with cancer live better.

Please contact Gail Fradin at gfradin@cancerwellness.org with any questions.

All Gift in Kind donations are tax deductible to the extent allowable by law.

Cancer Wellness Center Tax ID# is 36-3604463.



Better Together Benefit

Honoring Marla & Mitchell Wilneff

October 17, 2024 - Chevy Chase Country Club Gift In Kind Donations (Silent Auction/Live Auction/Raffle)

This form acknowledges receipt of the donated item(s) described below, which will be used as a Silent Auction/Raffle Prize at the **Cancer Wellness Center's 2024 Better Together Benefit**.

DONOR/BUSINESS NAME
CONTACT PERSON NAME/TITLE
ADDRESS
CITY/STATE/ZIP
DAYTIME PHONE NUMBER
E-MAIL
ESTIMATED VALUE OF ITEM
DESCRIPTION OF ITEM AS YOU WOULD LIKE IT LISTED (INCLUDING ANY RESTRICTIONS, IF APPLICABLE)

- Send/deliver donation items (including this form) to the Cancer Wellness Center, Attn: Gail Fradin, 215 Revere Drive, Northbrook, IL 60062 or email information to gfradin@cancerwellness.org. Include certificate and/or any promotional materials (if applicable).
- Certificates of donation should be dated effective October 17, 2024. If you do not have a certificate, please print the relevant information on your business letterhead.
- o To help promote the donor and item during the Silent Auction, please email your logo and/or a picture of the item (in .jpg OR .png format only) to gfradin@cancerwellness.org.
- Please keep one copy of this form for yourself and send one copy with your donated item. All Gift in Kind donations are tax deductible to the extent allowable by law.
- o Cancer Wellness Center Tax ID# is 36-3604463.
- o All funds generated from your item will be donated to the Cancer Wellness Center.

CWC BENEFIT	SOLICITOR		